

HB0071/713498/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 71  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering”; in line 4, strike the first “to sell” and substitute “selling”; in the same line, strike the first “serve” and substitute “servicing”; in the same line, before the second “food” insert “any”; and in line 5, after “establishment” insert “, subject to certain requirements”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike “and”; and in line 11, strike the bracket.

On page 3, in line 2, strike the bracket and substitute “; **AND**”

**(IV) SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (E)(2) OF THIS SECTION, SELL OR SERVE ANY**”.

On page 4, in line 1, after “(e)” insert “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike “Notwithstanding” and substitute “**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION AND NOTWITHSTANDING**”; and after line 2, insert:

**“(2) A LICENSE HOLDER WHO SELLS FOODS UNDER SUBSECTION (C)(1)(IV) OF THIS SECTION SHALL MEET THE SAME RATIO OF GROSS RECEIPTS BETWEEN FOOD AND ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES SALES AS A HOLDER OF A CLASS D BEER AND WINE LICENSE OR AN EQUIVALENT LICENSE IN THE JURISDICTION, AS THE LOCAL LICENSING BOARD DETERMINES.”**